
Last Update: September 14, 2022             1 

St. Thomas More Conference, 

St. Vincent de Paul Society 

 
Detailed data on various agencies who may be able to help SVdP Clients.  This list was 
compiled in January of 2022. 
 

Contents 

A Caring Place .......................................................................................................................... 2 

Assurance Plus ......................................................................................................................... 2 

Catholic Charities of Southwest Ohio ................................................................................... 3 

Child Focus ............................................................................................................................... 3 

Clermont County Community Services ................................................................................. 4 

Clermont County Department of Job and Family Services ............................................... 5 

Clermont County Humane Society ........................................................................................ 5 

Clermont County Senior Services ......................................................................................... 6 

Clermont County Veterans Service ....................................................................................... 6 

Clermont Metro Housing ......................................................................................................... 7 

Council on Aging ...................................................................................................................... 7 

Faith Tabernacle....................................................................................................................... 8 

Greater Cincinnati Behavioral Health Services ................................................................... 8 

Interparish Ministries ................................................................................................................ 9 

James Saul Homeless Shelter ............................................................................................... 9 

Legal Aid of Greater Cincinnati ............................................................................................ 10 

New Life Furniture .................................................................................................................. 11 

Ohio Means Jobs ................................................................................................................... 12 

Pets in Need of Greater Cincinnati ...................................................................................... 12 

Prescriptions for Ohio ............................................................................................................ 13 

Salvation Army ........................................................................................................................ 13 

St. Vincent de Paul Society .................................................................................................. 14 

Summerside United Methodist ............................................................................................. 15 

Thomaston Woods ................................................................................................................. 15 

United Way 211 ...................................................................................................................... 16 

YWCA House of Peace ......................................................................................................... 16 

Index ......................................................................................................................................... 17 

 
 



Last Update: September 14, 2022             2 

 

A Caring Place 
 

Phone:  513-753-4357 
4446 Mt. Carmel Rd., Cincinnati, OH 45244 
Hours:  10-4pm MTThF  6-8pm W 
 
Eligible:  anyone in need may apply 
 
Services:  families and babies; classes in parenting, budgeting;  provide baby supplies, 
pregnancy tests, ultra sounds, and children’s clothing from birth to up to 12 years of age. 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes: (please date and initial) 
 
 
 
 
 

Assurance Plus 
 

This is an online service.  Go to www.assurancewireless.com 
 
Website states this is an online service which provides a free phone with unlimited data, free 
texts and unlimited minutes.  This service is free to those eligible and ends when they either run 
out of funding or six months after the pandemic whichever comes first. 
  
This may be a service to recommend now before it does expire and provide a means for clients 
to call agencies for help.  Many services ask clients to call them direct. 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes:  ( please date and initial) 
 
 
 
  

http://www.assurancewireless.com/


Last Update: September 14, 2022             3 

Catholic Charities of Southwest Ohio 
 
 

7162 Reading Rd., Suite 600, Cincinnati, OH 45237 
Phone:  513-241-7745 
Hours:  8:30-4:30 M-F 
 
Services open to all depending on the service requested: 
Refugee resettlement, su casa Hispanic center, senior services, mental health; pregnancies, 
ESL, parenting classes, food assistance, health care, caregivers, and employment services. 
 
Call main number for direction to correct service needed. 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes:  (date and initial) 
 
 
 
 

Child Focus 
 

Phone:  513-528-7224 
555 Cincinnati-Batavia Pike 45244 
Hours:  7am - 5:30 pm 
 
Services:  non-profit income based with no residency requirements; offers mental health, early 
learning and crisis intervention to children up to 3 years of age. 
 
Mental health referral not required. 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes:  (date and initial) 
 
  



Last Update: September 14, 2022             4 

Clermont County Community Services 
 

Phone:  513-732-2277 
3003 Hospital Drive, Batavia, OH 45103 
Hours:  M through TH  8-4pm and Friday 8-Noon 
 
Limited to Clermont County (will help others out in case of emergencies).  Services include 
assistance with utilities including gas, electric, propane, and wood; Pediatric care, dental care, 
homeless shelter, and rental or mortgage assistance. 
 
Homeless Shelter:  located at 2403 Old State Rt. 32.  Call 513-732-6464 for appointment.  Need 
to go there to apply.  Approval may be made at that time or take up to 2 days depending on 
vacancies.  As of this date due to hard times (1/3/22) homeless are being sheltered at Motel 
Beechmont.  
 
Rental assistance may be Covid related providing relief for rent or mortgage.  Need to email for 
an application to support@cccsi.org. We do have a samples of the application on the Vincent 
Onedrive folder.  There is also a document that describes the program in more detail: CCCS 
Help. 
 
Weatherizing of homes either rented or owned is income limited and can also be applied for by 
calling 513-732-2277. 
 
Information verified March 25, 2022 
 
Notes:  (please date and initial your comments) 
 
 
 
 
  



Last Update: September 14, 2022             5 

Clermont County Department of Job and Family Services 
 
 
Phone:  513-732-7111 
2400 Clermont Center Drive, Batavia, OH 45103 
Hours:  M-F  8-4pm. Switchboard closes at 3:30pm 
 
Under COVID rules.  Go online at:   benefits.ohio.gov 
Apply on line for cash, food, Medicaid, and child care;  there is a drop box to insert 
documentation if requested 
To apply for Medicaid call 1-844-640-6446 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes:  (date and initial) 
 
 
 

Clermont County Humane Society 
 

Phone: 513-833-5343 
 
P.O. Box 609, 
Batavia, OH  45103 
 
Vision - We are dedicated to keeping pets in their homes with the families who love them. Our 
goal is to connect financially challenged Clermont County pet owners with the community 
resources that can help them care for their animals because when life gets complicated, people 
more than ever need the unconditional love and emotional support of the pets that share their 
lives. 
 
Services - pet food, info on vet clinic, spade/neuter  
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes:  (date and initial) 
 
 
 

http://benefits.ohio.gov/


Last Update: September 14, 2022             6 

Clermont County Senior Services 
 

Phone:  513-724-1255 
 
2085 James E. Sauls Dr. 
 
Batavia, OH. 45103 
 
www.clermontseniors.com 
 
Hours:  8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. M-F 
 
Eligibility:  60+; Clermont County Resident; no income restrictions; no duplication of services 
from another agency 
 
Services:  adult day care, adult protective services, caregiver support, case management, home 
care, home safety repair, housing, lifelong learning centers, meals-on-wheels, transportation, 
volunteer opportunities  
 
Information verified March, 2022 
 
Notes:  (please date and initial) 
 
 
 

Clermont County Veterans Service 
 

Phone: 513-732-7363 
76 S Riverside Dr., Batavia, OH. 45103 
Hours:  7:30-4pm. M-F 
 
Applications for emergency assistance are in the lobby. 
 
Eligible:  Clermont County veterans only 
Provide transportation for VA medical appointments. 
 
Rules are listed on their website www.Clermontcountyveterans.com 
 
For financial assistance call for appointment.  Service officers will assist each applicant but they 
must go into the office. 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes:  (date and initial) 
 
 
  

http://www.clermontseniors.com/
http://www.clermontcountyveterans.com/


Last Update: September 14, 2022             7 

Clermont Metro Housing 
 
 

Phone:  513-732-6010 
65 S. Market St., Batavia, OH. 45103 
Hours:  M-F 8-4:30 
 
Agency does NOT provide housing vouchers.  They do public housing only.  No emergency 
services. 
Right now 01/22 there is a 24-48 month waiting list. 
 
They suggested as an alternative referral:  Greater Behavioral Health of Cincinnati. 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes:  (please date and initial) 
 
1/5/22 Tara the general manager was not sure we were on their list. Jim needs to check on this. 
 
 
 

Council on Aging 
 

Phone:  513-721-1025 
4601 Malsbary Rd.  Blue Ash, OH 45242 
Hours:  8-4:30pm M-F 
 
Services:  home care program including personal care, medical transportation in SW OH 
including Clermont County. 
 
This is the information and referral center for the Council which includes home and community 
care as well as long-term care. 
There is no direct line to immediate help; press option #2 for an application. 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes or comments:  (please date and initial) 
 
 
 
  



Last Update: September 14, 2022             8 

Faith Tabernacle 
 

The organization is also known as Love and Scratch Food Ministries.  It works in conjunction 
with the Faith Tabernacle. 
 
Phone:  513-442-2408 
After Hours:  513-615-4602 
 
2525 Bauer Road,  
Batavia, OH 45103 
 
Every Tuesday, 11:00 AM to 5:00 PM 
 
This information was verified 4/25/2022 
 
 
 
Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Life Point Solutions 
Is now 

 

Greater Cincinnati Behavioral Health Services 
 
 

www.gcbhs.com 
Phone:  513-947-7000 
43 E. Main St., Amelia, OH 45102 
1074 & 1088 Wasserman Way, Batavia, OH. 45103 
 
 
Provide mental health services, drug and alcohol counseling, assistance with first month’s rent, 
employment, family and children services, recovery support. 
 
They assist established current clients but one can become client by calling to register which is 
simple process. 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes/Remarks:  (please date and initial) 
____________ 
 
Update 9/14/2022 
 
This agency has someone focused on abused women.  The contact is Sally Partin and her 
phone number is 513-487-9545.  JAC 
 
 



Last Update: September 14, 2022             9 

Interparish Ministries 
 
 

Phone:  513-561-3932 
3509 Debolt Rd., Newtown, OH 45244 
1075 W. Ohio Pike, Amelia, OH 45102 
www.interparish.org 
Hours:  10-12 Newtown  M&T 
             10-12 Amelia Th-Fri 
 
Main service is drive-through food pantry. 
 
Need to check their website for names of stops for the day. 
 
Offer help once every two weeks. 
 
Also can pre register for assistance with back to school supplies and Christmas store. 
 
Provide fresh start kitchen supplies for new families moving into community. 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes/Remarks:  (please date and initial) 
 
 

James Saul Homeless Shelter 
 
 

This is a homeless shelter under the auspices of Clermont County Community Services.   
Mailing address of shelter:  3003 Hospital Drive, Batavia, Ohio. 45103 
Phone:  513-732-2277 
 
Physical address of shelter:  2403 State Route 32, Batavia, OH. 45103 
Phone Number of shelter:  513-732-6464 
Need to go to shelter to apply or get an appointment to apply. 
Full right now (January 2022) and housing at Motel Beechmont. 
 
*Refer to info under Clermont County Community Services 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes/remarks (date and initial) 
 
 
 
 
  

http://www.interparish.org/


Last Update: September 14, 2022             10 

Legal Aid of Greater Cincinnati 
 

 
Phone:  513-241-9400 
www.lascinti.org 
Hours:  8:30-5pm M-F 
 
Assists families with income less than 200% of poverty limit. 
Services include: 
1) rent, eviction, housing, landlord problems 
2) Immigration  
3) Consumer problems 
4) Educational problems 
 
Aids 7 counties in SW Ohio and interviews maybe made by appointment for Batavia area. 
 
They do not provide emergency assistance. 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes or comments:  (date and initial) 
 
 
 
 
  

http://www.lascinti.org/


Last Update: September 14, 2022             11 

New Life Furniture 
 

 
Phone:  513-313-0530 
www.nlfurniture.org 
*New Address:  11335 Reed Hartman Suite 134, Blue Ash, 45241 
Hours:  9-4 M-Th.  9-noon Fri. 
 
Provide furniture to anyone in need (see below) 
 
Take referrals only from agencies on their website and according to Jill we are listed.  These 
partnered agencies make referrals.   
 
Has been a recent fee increase and SVdP conference is required to pay the fee.  *treasurer or 
president needs to check 
 
Contact person is Bev at 513-302-9768 (BevDiemar@gmail.com).  Program is open to anyone 
you refer or make a home visit to and not limited to abused or women fleeing home. 
 
Information updated August, 2022 
 
Notes/comments:  (date and initial) 
Updated 8/2/2022  JAC 
 
 
 
  

http://www.nlfurniture.org/


Last Update: September 14, 2022             12 

Ohio Means Jobs 
 
 

2400 Clermont Center Drive; West entrance Suite 240, Batavia, OH 45103 
Phone 513-943-3000.  ( previous # incorrect) 
Hours:  8-4:30 M-F 
Supervisors Sara Laws and Dana Heller available to answer questions. 
 
 
Open to all.  Walk in and register.   
 
Main service:  computers available for job searches and assistance on job resumes; also job 
training financial aid, employer services, job postings and job fairs. 
 
Staff available to assist with searches and composition. 
 
They no longer provide transportation to work. 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes:  (date and initial updates) 
 
 
 

Pets in Need of Greater Cincinnati  
 

Phone: 513-761-7387 
 
Pets in Need of Greater Cincinnati – Low Cost Veterinary Care for Families in Need 
(pincincinnati.org) 
 
520 W. Wyoming Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH 45215 
 
Services:  Vet care, pet food, spade/neuter 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes:  (date and initial updates) 

https://pincincinnati.org/
https://pincincinnati.org/


Last Update: September 14, 2022             13 

Prescriptions for Ohio 
 

Phone: 877-794-6446 
 
Services:  prescriptions and low cost clinics 
When called could not find option to talk to representative. 
Recording put you into options so can only give number and encourage client to try. 
 
May want to try www.staterxplans.us as alternative.   
Phone:  513-257-0517 
No cost plans open to all Ohio residents 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes:  (date and initial updates) 
 
 
 
 

Salvation Army 
 

Phone:  513-732-6241 or 6328 
87 N. Market St.,  Batavia, OH 
Hours:  9-3pm MWTh 
 
Provides food, utilities, and rental assistance 
 
For rent and utilities:  need current eviction notice or disconnect on utilities and photo ID;  by 
appointment only 513-732-6241 
 
Food:  appointment only; need photo ID w/ current address; eligible for 30 days 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes/remarks:  (date/initial) 
 
 
  

http://www.staterxplans.us/


Last Update: September 14, 2022             14 

St. Vincent de Paul Society 
 
Thrift Stores:  clothing, household items, furniture 
813 Main St., Milford, OH.  513-248-2664 
2129 Beechmont Ave.         513-231-1239 
Hours:  9-8 M-Sat.  10-6 Sun. 
 
Main Office:  1125 Bank St., Cincinnati, OH  513-562-8841 for options and services or go to 
www.svdpcincinnati.org 
 
Services include:  clothing, household assistance, bus tickets, IDs, birth certificates, background 
checks, rent, utilities, food fee try services 
 
Call and choose option needed and leave message.  Vincentian will call you back. 
 
Neyer Outreach Center:   @1146 Bank St., Cincinnati, OH,   
Phone 513-421-0602  Social Services.  Call and leave message regarding your need. 
 
Provides walk-in services for clothing, furniture and bed vouchers, rent and utilities and food 
pantry, based on need.  
Hours:  8-4 M-F. 8-noon Sat.  
 
For assistance outside the Cincinnati area call your nearest Catholic Church parish or Social 
Services  at 513-421-0602 
 
SVDP Charitable Pharmacy 513-562-8841 x 264. Prescription pick up Friday 8-4 and Sat. 8-
noon. 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes:  (please date and initial) 
 
  

http://www.svdpcincinnati.org/


Last Update: September 14, 2022             15 

Summerside United Methodist 
 
Phone:  513-528-3052 
Address:  638 Old State Route 74, Cincinnati, OH 45244 
Hours:  2:30 - 4:30 Th.  10-11:30 Sat.   Food Pantry 
 
 Info gotten from recorded message.  Pastor Nicole not available at given option. 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes/remarks:  (date and initial) 
 
3/6: this church may be permanently closed 
 
 
 

Thomaston Woods 
 

Phone:  513-752-1588 
1460 Thomaston Dr., Amelia, OH 45102 
Hours:  8:30am to 4:30pm MTHF  10-6:30pm Wed 
 
Services:  Apartment complex for seniors 62^  based on 30% of their income; program under 
HUD and provides one bedroom with utilities included.  There are no county residence 
restrictions and applications are at the door or by calling main number. 
 
There are 2-3 bedroom townhomes for families based on income.  Vouchers are accepted.   
You need to call to inquire of eligibility requirements. 
 
There is a waiting list. 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes/Remarks:  (date and initial) 
 
 
  



Last Update: September 14, 2022             16 

United Way 211 
 
Phone:  211 
Or referral hotline:  513-721-7900 
Line open 24/7 
 
Hot line connects you to comprehensive human services agencies in Hamilton, Clermont, and 
Brown counties in Ohio. 
 
No referral required. 
 
Not a direct service agency but connects you to agency who can help thereby eliminating a lot 
of unnecessary phone calls. 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes/Remarks. (Date and initial) 
 
 
 
 

YWCA House of Peace 
 

Phone:  513-753-7281 
Address:  none- building has been sold 
PO BOX 26, Batavia, OH.  45103 
 
Downtown Office:  898 Walnut St., Cincinnati, OH. 45202 
Phone:  513-241-7090.   Administration number and on recorder. 
 
This is a domestic violence shelter so address is unlisted but can call 513-753-7281 for 
assistance. 
 
Information verified January, 2022 
 
Notes/Remarks:  (date and initial) 
 
9/14/2022: in an update from St. Veronica’s I was given the name of Paula and a contact phone 
number of 513-753-7282.  That was specifically referenced in services for abused women.  JAC 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Last Update: September 14, 2022             17 

 

Index 

abused women ................................... 8, 17 

adult day care ........................................... 6 

adult protective services .......................... 6 

also job training financial aid ................ 13 

animals ....................................................... 5 

Apartment ................................................ 16 

assistance with utilities ............................ 4 

babies ......................................................... 2 

back to school supplies ........................... 9 

background checks ................................ 15 

birth certificates....................................... 15 

bus tickets ................................................ 15 

cash ............................................................ 5 

child care ................................................... 5 

children’s clothing ..................................... 2 

clothing ..................................................... 15 

computers ................................................ 13 

Consumer problems............................... 11 

crisis intervention to children .................. 3 

dental care ................................................. 4 

domestic violence ................................... 17 

drive-through ............................................. 9 

drug and alcohol counseling ................... 8 

Educational problems ............................ 11 

employer services .................................. 13 

ESL ............................................................. 3 

eviction ..................................................... 11 

Faith Tabernacle....................................... 8 

families ....................................................... 2 

family and children services ................... 8 

food ................................................. 5, 14, 15 

Food ........................................................... 8 

food assistance ......................................... 3 

food pantry................................................. 9 

free phone ................................................. 2 

fresh start kitchen supplies ..................... 9 

furniture .................................................... 12 

health care ................................................. 3 

home care .............................................. 6, 7 

home safety repair ................................... 6 

homeless shelter .................................. 4, 9 

household assistance ............................ 15 

housing..................................................... 11 

human services....................................... 17 

ID............................................................... 15 

Immigration .............................................. 11 

job fairs. ................................................... 13 

job posting ............................................... 13 

job resumes ............................................. 13 

job searches ............................................ 13 

landlord problems ................................... 11 

Love and Scratch ..................................... 8 

low cost clinics ........................................ 14 

meals-on-wheels ...................................... 6 

Medicaid, ................................................... 5 

mental health......................................... 3, 8 

parenting classes ..................................... 3 

Pediatric care ............................................ 4 

personal care ............................................ 7 

pet food ................................................ 5, 13 

pets ............................................................. 5 

Pharmacy................................................. 15 

pregnancies ............................................... 3 

Prescription ............................................. 15 

prescriptions ............................................ 14 

recovery support ....................................... 8 

Refugee resettlement .............................. 3 

rent .................................................. 8, 11, 15 

rental assistance..................................... 14 

rental or mortgage assistance ................ 4 

senior services .......................................... 3 

seniors ...................................................... 16 

shelter....................................................... 17 

spade/neuter ....................................... 5, 13 

transportation ........................................ 6, 7 

utilities ................................................ 14, 15 

Vet care .................................................... 13 

vet clinic ..................................................... 5 

Weatherizing of homes ............................ 4 

 


